

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO.15019/10
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2010

DROPTI DEVI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altab Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U. U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed
that the detention order dated 23.9.2009 passed
under COFEPOSA by the Joint Secretary to the
Government of India shall not be executed, till
hearing of this Misc. Criminal Application.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master