

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

DROPTI DEVI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sahdev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for both sides present.

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

DROPTI DEVI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sahdev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for both sides present.

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj