

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2010

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2010

DROPTI DEVI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this Writ Petition filed under Article 32 of the Constitution of India, constitutional validity of Section 3(1) of the Conservation of Foreign Exchange and Prevention of Smuggling Activities Act, 1974 (COFEPOSA) has been put in issue.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that in group of matters which is being considered by another Bench, one of the issues raised

2

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2010

is challenge to the constitutional validity of the above provision.

In view of the above, we adjourn the hearing of the Writ Petition to December 8, 2011.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master