

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2010

DROPTI DEVI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 15/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv. for
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file
their brief written notes/submissions within one week from
today.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master